FORM **PTO-1595** 

Reg. No. 20,177

07-08-2003

1	U	/	5	62	46	15

U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 **OUR FILE HW-6472** 102491559 Tab settings 000 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Leif Ingelsten Stralfors AB Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Langgatan 21 Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name S-341 84 Ljungby, Sweden ☐ Other Execution Date: January 29, 2003 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 10, 363463 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is January 29, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cdrrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas L. Tarolli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, □ Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. & Tummino L.L.P. 8. Deposit Account No. Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111 20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing

> Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0038

S 180 VS

UTILITY SOLETIOINT - U.S. ONLY (WITNESS)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),	Mr. Le	if INGELSTE	N
	pear(s) below, hereinafte		NOR, have invented certain new and useful f sheets"
	Tic	is of Invention	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinaster referred to as "The		application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even d	,		
executed on		;	
	, Seria		
XIX filed as PCT Interna	ational Application NoP(	CT/SE01/0195	54 on 13 Sept. 200 designating
The United S	States of America;	30DG 4D	
WHEREAS,	STRALI	FORS AB	
	Ам	rignes Name(s)	,
whose post office address is			
hereinafter referred to as Assigi	NEE, is desirous of acqui	iring the entire right,	title and interest in and to the same in the
United States;			
and application throughout the continuation, continuation, par	United States of America ct and reissue of said app	a, including any and lication.	ht, title, and interest in and to said invention all Letters Patent granted on any division, any be required in connection with the filing,
including additional documents t further consideration. ASSIGNO communicate to ASSIGNEE at A ASSIGNOR'S possession or contro be required of ASSIGNOR in re	that may be required to a property and the state of the provide further appears of the prosecution this instrument. ASSIGN	ffirm the rights of As urther consideration aments and information assurances and testimate, maintenance and don's obligations under	en(s) in the United States for said invention. SIGNEE in and to said invention, all without and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and in concerning the invention that are within only on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be seen so fany patent application or patent or this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S
Letters Patent referred to above ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof end of the term for which such ASSIGNOR had this assignment a	to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSI; and for the use and behind the letters Patent may be grand sale not been made.	IGNEE of the entire rigoof of ASSIGNEE'S leganted, as fully and er	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all ght, title and interest in and to the same, for tal representatives and successors, to the full stirely as the same would have been held by
Mr. Leif INGEI			07-03-29
Assignor Nar			Date
Grytåsa Liljeb			Ljungby
Street Addre S-340 12 ANNE	ERSTAD		Where Signed
City			1.1.00 00
SWEDEN		,	had pegelste
State (Zip) or C	ountry	******************* <b>*</b>	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)		<u>WITNESS:</u> (	Optional)
Print/Type No	une	<del></del>	Print/Type Name
Signature			Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0039